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1 01:30PM D&ND JOCKEY CLUB BenchMark 65 Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(6) 63 Miss Brooke Mackie (a4) 
R71

01.   Zip to the Moon (BLKS)

(7) (CHESTNUT G) Dusty Moon - Miss Buttercup (Rebelgaze) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (48-8-11-6 $125,625)

Ms K S Kropp & J M Fry ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,900
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:48-8-11-6 $125,625 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 38-6-9-2 Soft: 5-1-0-4 Heavy: 4-1-1-0 First-up: 6-1-2-1 Track: 7-3-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 7-1-3-0

2-6 ROCK 1200 Good 20/09/2018 HCP (Race 2)  54 Nathan Thomas (6) 54  R71.5 $14,000 $2,800 $20 $12 $10
Princely 54 1, Heartbreak Harry 6 3, 0.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-09.46 34.07 In Running:  /6/6
3-9 TARA 1400 Soft 6/10/2018 HCP (Race 4)  55 Sally Sweeney (8) 55.5 (54) R72.5 $9,000 $900 $9
Hi Harry 55.5 1, Baker Boy, 53.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-22.98 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 ROCK 1200 Good 20/10/2018 HCP (Race 6)  54 Sally Sweeney (4) 54 (52.5) R72.5 $12,000  $9.50 $10
Mega D'oro RETIRED 2018 57 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-08.77 34.53 In Running:  /4/5
12-12 KUMB 1400 Good 6/11/2018 HCP (Race 5)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(11) 55  R72 $8,500  $8

Land Office 58 1, 8.30 LEN, 1-21.28 00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 ROMA 1000 Good 17/11/2018 HCP (Race 8)  54 Ms Brooke 

Richardson
(1) 54  R71.5 $22,500 $650 $41 $61 $61

Gendebien 51 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-57.88 00.00 In Running:  /10/9

(5) 62.5 Miss Sophie Wilcock 
(a4) R72.5

02.   Sheezalady RETIRED 2018 (BLKS)

(7) (BAY M) Duporth - Famous Courtisan (Quest for Fame (GB)) Wayne Baker (Roma) (38-4-10-4 $128,270)

B R Neven, Mrs M J Neven, J H Stivano & Mrs S Stivano ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Lime Green, Royal Blue Star And Sleeves, Lime Green Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:38-4-10-4 $128,270 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 28-3-7-4 Soft: 7-1-2-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 8-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-6 NOOR 1200 Good 14/04/2018 HCP (Race 4)  56 Sheriden 
Tomlinson

(4) 58 (54) R70.5 $12,450 $2,400 $3

Louppy Bend 56 1, Rusty Motorbike 54 3, 3.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-15.08 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
2-7 IPSW 1200 Good 20/06/2018 F&M BM70 (Race 2)  54 Clayton 

Gallagher
(5) 58.5 (55.5) R69 $25,000 $5,125 $13 $12 $11

Felino Bel 57.5 1, Round Mountain Gem 56.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-10.49 34.74 In Running:  /1/1
2-7 IPSW 1100 Soft 4/07/2018 F&M CL3-SW (Race 5)   Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(3) 59 (56) R70 $25,000 $5,125 $6 $9 $9

Prue's Angel 59 1, La Scopa 54 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-05.12 33.78 In Running:  /1/1
8-8 TWBA 1050 Good 13/07/2018 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(1) 59  R70 $16,000  $2.90 $4 $4.40

Conquering Lass 56.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-03.64 36.02 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Knuckled on jumping away. A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the mare had bled from both nostrils.
1-12 ROMA 1200 Good 17/11/2018 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(2) 59.5 (56.5) R70 $15,000 $8,500 $3.40 $3.30 $4.80EF

Chief Advocate 56 2, Karaharaga, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-11.82 00.00 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 57.5 Rebecca Williams R6003.   Exceed All Odds (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Exceed And Excel - Peach Tree (Bel Esprit) Wayne Baker (Roma) (13-2-2-1 $32,000)

T L Baker
Maroon, White Chevrons, Checked Sleeves, White And Maroon Diamonds Cap

Career:13-2-2-1 $32,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-1-0 Soft: 5-1-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-15 GCST 1300 Soft 17/03/2018 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Ron Stewart (11) 56.5  R65 $40,000  $12 $11 $12
Char Char 56.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-16.89 35.82 In Running:  /2/2
8-13 IPSW 1200 Good 18/04/2018 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Michael Murphy (2) 58.5 (56.5) R64 $25,000  $6.50 $7.50 $5
Rideonabigjetplane 56.5 1, 6.30 LEN, 1-09.65 35.06 In Running:  /1/1
6-6 IPSW 1100 Good 24/08/2018 CL2 (Race 7)  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 57.5  R63 $16,000  $4.80 $6 $6
Hi Fiver 57 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-05.20 35.63 In Running:  //
7-9 GCST 1100 Good 22/09/2018 BM65 (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (2) 57.5  R62 $16,000  $8.50 $9 $9
Aggravate 6 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-02.86 33.71 In Running:  /1/2
6-9 CHIN 1030 Good 10/11/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  55 Ms Natalie 

Morton
(6) 60.5  R61 $7,600  $5

Tapestry Vision 61.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-58.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 57.5 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R60

04.   Exceedingly Kool 
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(6) (BAY G) Exceedingly Good - Peppen Bay (Mister Kwila) Grant Arnold (Dalby) (25-5-5-3 $49,050)

M G Arnold, M E Henzell, R J White & A Bills
Pink, Black Quarters And Armbands

Career:25-5-5-3 $49,050 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 16-3-1-2 Soft: 7-0-4-1 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-2-0-0 Distance: 13-3-4-0

8-11 GCST 900 Good 22/09/2018 BM62 (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (5) 58  R60 $16,000  $18 $9.50 $8.50
Redex 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-50.92 32.91 In Running:  //5
2-10 TARA 1000 Soft 6/10/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  55 Noriyuki Nishio (9) 59.5  R59 $8,000 $1,600 $5
Scrivano 55.5 1, Star Painter 54 3, 2.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-57.75 00.00 In Running:  //
2-8 TWBA 1050 Soft 15/10/2018 CG&E 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54 Larry Cassidy (8) 57.5  R59 $14,000 $2,800 $7.50 $8 $6
Eight Over 58 1, Red Heavy 55 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-03.40 35.66 In Running:  /2/2
3-8 TWBA 1200 Good 31/10/2018 CG&E 0 - 65 (Race 4)  54 Larry Cassidy (8) 56.5  R60 $25,000 $2,625 $6 $5.50 $6
Mishani Wrangler 55.5 1, Just Favulous, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-12.27 35.67 In Running:  /1/1
8-14 SCST 1000 Good 10/11/2018 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Larry Cassidy (3) 59  R60 $45,000 $1,000 $201 $151
Chapter And Verse 57.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-57.56 33.97 In Running:  /8/8

(2) 56 Shannon Apthorpe R5705.   Toecanargie Man (BLKS)
(5) (GREY G) Natural Destiny - Donna (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Sandy Watkins (Roma) (21-4-0-3 $34,750)

R G Coveney
Pink, White Fleur De Lys, White Sleeves, Pink Seams, Quartered Cap

Career:21-4-0-3 $34,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-4-0-2 Soft: 4-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-0

8-8 TWBA 870 Good 25/08/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Hannah English (7) 54 (52.5) R52 $14,000  $11 $10 $18
Mishani Sapphire RETIRED 2018 54 1, 7.20 LEN, 0-50.19 34.10 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.
1-10 DALB 1200 Good 1/09/2018 CG&E BM55 (Race 7)  54 Jed Hodge (1) 57 (54.5) R51 $14,000 $9,100 $10 $11 $12
Greywolf 59.5 2, Bondi Battle, 56, 3, 2 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-11.74 36.99 In Running:  /1/1
8-9 SURT 1000 Good 15/09/2018 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Brooke Stower (5) 61  R55 $17,000  $5.50
Mac's Gal 59 1, 0 LEN, 0-59.59 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Blundered on jumping away.
1-8 ROCK 1050 Good 25/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 6)  54.5 Les Tilley (1) 58.5  R54 $14,000 $9,100 $5.50 $4.20 $4.60
Golfing 59 2, Meteor's Man, 56.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.41 33.22 In Running:  /2/1
4-10 ROCK 1050 Good 9/11/2018 0 - 60 (Race 3)  54 Les Tilley (2) 58  R58 $19,000 $900 $3.50 $3.30 $3.10F
Deus 58.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-00.55 33.60 In Running:  /1/1

(3) 55 Beau Appo R5206.   Zooming  (Late:Ozzy Upstage) 
(6) (BAY G) Mutawaajid - Ozmolly (Falvelon) James Baker (Roma) (30-3-4-6 $33,465)

D M Bruce, J M Sullivan & N A Sullivan
Red, Lime Green Spots, Yellow Sleeves, Red Cap With Lime Green Seams

Career:30-3-4-6 $33,465 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-3-4-5 Soft: 6-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0

10-11 EMER 1000 Good 19/05/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Jason Missen (4) 55  R51 $8,000  $21
Mono Lad 58.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-58.59 00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 THAN 1200 Good 26/05/2018 BM50 (Race 4)  56 Ms Shannyn 

Barlow
(2) 60 (57) R50 $7,000 $700 $15

Firestar Phoenix 56.5 1, High Call, 58, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-09.27 00.00 In Running:  //
4-10 DALB 1200 Good 7/06/2018 CG&E BM58 (Race 6)  54 Jason Missen (5) 55  R50 $13,000 $650 $31 $41
The Real Spiel 57 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.28 37.08 In Running:  /7/6
1-8 DALB 1000 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(7) 60 (58) R50 $7,500 $4,875 $5

Star Painter 59 2, Man Overboard, 58.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.43 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
9-12 ROMA 1200 Good 17/11/2018 0 - 55 (Race 3)  54 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(12) 58 (55) R53 $15,000 $300 $7 $8 $7.50

Star Painter 54 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-12.23 00.00 In Running:  /8/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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2 02:15PM LEAGUES CLUB Class B Handicap  1000M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(7) 60 Pietro Romeo R5701.   Princess Kandis (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Sebring - Princess Emmy (NZ) (King's Chapel) David Reynolds (Dalby) (13-2-2-2 $26,810)

C W Bond
White, Purple Stars

Career:13-2-2-2 $26,810 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-2-2-0 Soft: 4-0-0-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

7-14 MREE 950 Good 2/09/2018 MDN (Race 2)  55 Ms Leeanne 
McCoy

(7) 55  $22,000 $500 $7 $9 $10

Fourth Protocol 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-54.18 34.70 In Running:  /5/8
3-10 DALB 1100 Soft 27/09/2018 4UP MDN (Race 4)  54 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(8) 55.5  $14,000 $1,400 $5 $2.80 $3.30

Captain Carts 59 1, Squall, 54.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-03.95 36.89 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Over raced during the early and middle stages. Raced wide without cover throughout
3-8 TWBA 870 Soft 15/10/2018 MDN (Race 8)  54 Pietro Romeo (4) 55.5  $14,000 $1,400 $4.40 $5 $5
Wall Street Tycoon 55.5 1, Commandeering, 56, 2, 4 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-51.12 34.04 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Forced wider on the track by another runner near the 600m.
1-8 CFTN 1100 Good 27/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Pietro Romeo (6) 56.5  $7,000 $4,550 $1.70F
Swagman 58.5 2, Brighter Days, 56.5, 3, 4.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-04.11 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
1-10 KUMB 900 Good 6/11/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(1) 57.5  R53 $8,000 $5,200 $4F

Line Up 6 2, Avasa, 55, 3, 3.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-49.91 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 58.5 Miss Sophie Wilcock 
(a4) R50

02.   Torquato Tasso 

(5) (BAY G) Red Dazzler - Sorrento Star (NZ) (Tuscany Flyer) Rochelle Smith (Toowoomba) (12-2-2-1 $20,450)

N G Rogers, Mrs S C Rogers, A G Rogers & Mrs E L Rogers ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
White, Royal Blue Halves And Sleeves, White Armbands And Cap

Career:12-2-2-1 $20,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-2-1-1 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1

6-10 TWBA 1000 Good 25/08/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (1) 54  R48 $14,000  $41 $31 $61
Snitch 59.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 0-59.13 34.69 In Running:  /2/1
5-10 KCOY 800 Soft 9/10/2018 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Les Tilley (4) 54  R47 $14,000  $19 $26 $26
Ask Audrey 54.5 1, 2 LEN, 0-45.19 33.71 In Running:  //7
2-9 STAN 1000 Soft 20/10/2018 BM55 (Race 3)  55 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(7) 56 (54) R47 $8,000 $1,600 ($1,000),  $7

Mac's Gal 61 1, Hidden Sequel 56 3, 2.50 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 0-59.40 00.00 In Running:  //
1-10 DALB 1200 Good 3/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(8) 56.5  R47 $7,500 $4,875 $8

Avalanche Warning 56 2, Royal Equiano, 59, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.57 00.00 In Running:  /5/4
4-8 MT P 1200 Good 17/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Jason Hoopert (7) 60  R50 $8,000 $400 $1.70F
Miss Ready Now 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.11 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 58 Ron Goltz R4903.   Kamilaroi 
(4) (BAY G) Longhorn - Sweeping Beauty (End Sweep (USA)) Ken Waller (Oakey) (6-1-0-1 $6,500)

Mrs J M Webster, Mrs D A Waller & B A Rae ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Gold, Brown Armbands, Black Cap

Career:6-1-0-1 $6,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 2-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

3-8 GOON 1000 Soft 8/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Brooke Stower (5) 58.5  $8,000 $800 ($500),  $11
Bold Crossing 58.5 1, Hey Doll, 56.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-58.79 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
8-12 TWBA 1200 Good 29/09/2018 MDN (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 57  $14,000  $26 $31
First Witness 54 1, 4 LEN, 1-14.54 37.10 In Running:  /4/3
6-6 TWBA 1110 Heavy 6/10/2018 4UP MDN (Race 7)  54 Ron Goltz (3) 58  $14,000  $15 $17 $17
Kimhorsedashian 57 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-09.92 36.78 In Running:  /1/2
1-11 STAN 1000 Soft 20/10/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Simone Vella (2) 58.5 (55.5) $8,000 $5,200 $11
Yazzi Jean 56.5 2, Hey Doll, 54.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-00.07 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(10) 58.5  R50 $8,000  $8

Mighty Roller 55 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /8/6

(8) 57 Beau Appo R5104.   Lady Selkie (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Gio Ponti (USA) - Play Date (Canny Lad) John Sutton (Nobby) (18-1-1-3 $16,015)

J W Sutton, D J Sutton & Miss S M Sutton
Orange, Green Diamonds, Brown Sleeves, Orange Cap

Career:18-1-1-3 $16,015 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-1-1-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-10 GATT 1100 Good 19/07/2018 F&M BM55 (Race 7)  54 Sally Sweeney (4) 59.5 (58) R56 $14,000  $20 $20 $26
Suzy's Rose 59.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-04.21 34.37 In Running:  /6/7
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Hung out near the 400m, and had to be steadied from heels.
11-11 SCST 1200 Good 29/07/2018 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Dale Smith (9) 54.5  R55 $16,000  $51 $71 $101
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13. Regimental Gal * (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name (* = multiple accepter), Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the 
laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the 
express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race 
information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is 
provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Yeahnah 57 1, 13.60 LEN, 1-12.97 35.34 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Laid out under pressure in the home straight.
2-11 GYMP 1470 Good 18/08/2018 BM55 (Race 4)  55 Matthew Gray (7) 57  R53 $10,000 $2,000 $15
Alpenglow RETIRED 2018 55 1, Te Rangi 57.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-36.00 41.50 In Running:  //
6-10 BBRG 1212 Good 1/09/2018 BM50 (Race 4)  55 Jason Missen (5) 59.5  R53 $7,000  $4.60
Lease of Life 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-14.82 00.00 In Running:  //
11-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Rhonda Mangan (1) 57.5  R52 $8,000  $11
Mighty Roller 55 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /3/3

(1) 57 Ruby Ride R5005.   Real Ordeal (BLKS)
(3) (BAY G) Real Saga - Schuckmannsburg (Rock of Gibraltar (IRE)) Donald Baker (Toowoomba) (4-1-0-2 $11,100)

Mrs P Siebenhausen, S R O'sullivan, Mrs O T O'sullivan & P J O'sullivan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Royal Blue, Pink Duck, Sleeves And Cap

Career:4-1-0-2 $11,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1

6-10 TWBA 1050 Good 19/05/2018 2Y MDN-SW (Race 5)   Rebecca Williams (1) 57  $14,000  $51 $71 $91
Spot On Spud 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-03.27 35.59 In Running:  /9/6
3-10 TARA 1000 Soft 6/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Evans (9) 56  $7,000 $700 ($500),  $7
El Demonio 54.5 1, Ringo's Magic, 58.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
3-7 CFTN 1100 Good 27/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Emma Ljung (5) 56  $7,000 $700 ($500),  $10
True Colours 56.5 1, Hey Doll, 56.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-04.55 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Barrier was slightly slow to open. Raced wide during the early and middle stages.
1-9 CHAR 1100 Good 6/11/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Natalie Morton (2) 58 (56.5) $8,000 $5,200 ($3,500),  $3.40F
Lenroy 58 2, El Arish, 57.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-04.93 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56.5 Nozi Tomizawa R5006.   Avalanche Warning 
(5) (BAY M) Moshe - Raring (Flying Spur) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (21-1-3-3 $23,995)

G K Richardson & The Larrikin Syndicate
Black, Teal Vee And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:21-1-3-3 $23,995 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-3-2 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 6-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1

6-7 WARW 800 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Gary Geran (3) 57.5  R53 $7,000  $5
Angels Love 53 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-45.91 00.00 In Running:  //4
5-12 EIDS 1200 Soft 6/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Shane Shield (3) 58.5  R52 $7,500  $8.50
Crafty Aquila 58 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-13.43 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 WOND 1100 Good 20/10/2018 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Ms Heather Poland (6) 56.5  R51 $7,000 $350 $5
Echoing 56.5 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-07.02 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:inconvenienced and taken wider on the track over concluding stages and passing the winning post hampered
2-10 DALB 1200 Good 3/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Hannah English (3) 56  R50 $7,500 $1,500 $10
Torquato Tasso 56.5 1, Royal Equiano 59 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.57 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
2-8 MT P 1200 Good 17/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Hannah English (1) 58  R50 $8,000 $1,600 $3
Miss Ready Now 56.5 1, Lennon's Paddock 55 3, 1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-10.11 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 55.5 Kenji Yoshida R4407.   Colpo Di Tamburo (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Drumbeats - Anigma (GB) (Machiavellian (USA)) Leo Roche (Warwick) (10-1-1-1 $12,070)

Mrs J E Roche ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,500
Black, Pink Check And Quartered Cap

Career:10-1-1-1 $12,070 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-1-1-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

11-12 ARMD 1300 Good 29/01/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Brooke Stower (1) 57.5  $20,000  $10 $12 $12
Emily's Song 55.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-18.59 00.00 In Running:  /4/6
1-11 NNGO 1000 Good 31/03/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ron Goltz (9) 57.5  $7,000 $4,550 ($3,500),  $4.20
Chicoutimi 56.5 2, Torquato Tasso, 57, 3, 2.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-56.95 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 KCOY 1200 Good 21/04/2018 BM55 (Race 7)  54.5 Ms Grace 

Willoughby
(5) 54.5 (53) R48 $12,000  $14 $10 $10

Rainbow Spirit 59.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.46 36.00 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Steadied from heels near the 1000m. Disappointed for a run near the 100m and had to be steadied.
11-12 WARW 1100 Good 12/05/2018 BM50 (Race 2)  55 Ruby Ride (3) 58  R47 $7,000  $5
Champagne Warrior 61 1, 11.80 LEN, 1-05.23 00.00 In Running:  //
5-9 NNGO 1200 Good 26/05/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Minehiko 

Shimodaira
(2) 55 (53) R45 $7,000  $7.50

Courting Joy 6 1, 4 LEN, 1-09.73 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55.5 Shannon Apthorpe R4408.   Eldarion 
(5) (BAY G) Elvstroem - Vagrant Queen (Our Poetic Prince) Geoffrey Schrader (Jandowae) (15-1-0-3 $9,875)

G W Schrader & Mrs S G E Schrader
White, Blue Diamond And Blue Cap

Career:15-1-0-3 $9,875 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 10-0-0-3 Soft: 3-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-3

3-12 BELL 1000 Good 6/01/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Les Tilley (3) 58.5  $7,000 $700 $9
Bondi Battle 58.5 1, Cocktailsallaround, 56.5, 2, 3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-56.64 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 WARW 800 Good 27/01/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(10) 58.5  $7,000  $8

Avasa 56.5 1, 2.70 LEN, 0-45.65 00.00 In Running:  //6
3-9 MILS 1050 Good 10/02/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Melody O'Brien (5) 58.5  $7,000 $700 $2F
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3-7 GCST 1800 Good 15/09/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Anthony Allen (6) 54  R53 $16,000 $1,600 $10 $11 $12
Mr Dumont 59 1, Real Elusive, 54, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-50.74 36.62 In Running:  3/4/2
9-9 CLER 1400 Good 29/09/2018 0 - 60 (Race 5)  55 Ms Natalie 

Morton
(8) 55.5 (54) R53 $8,000  $4.40

Yeezy 58 1, 38.30 LEN, 1-23.70 00.00 In Running:  //
6-10 CHIN 1400 Good 10/11/2018 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(10) 58.5 (56.5) R51 $7,600  $7

Boltin' Desire 53 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-22.76 00.00 In Running:  //
12-12 ROMA 1640 Good 17/11/2018 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Adin Thompson (5) 54 (52) R50 $15,000  $21 $19 $26
Gud Onya 58 1, 28 LEN, 1-41.92 00.00 In Running:  5/5/10

(10) 56.5 Jason Missen R4709.   Scent of a Woman 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN M) Street Sense (USA) - Natural Woman (NZ) (Generous (IRE)) Scott Rodgers (Roma) (20-1-0-4 $26,450)

Mrs K M Dibble, G J Dibble, Mrs J A Brandt, AL Lapthorn, Mrs CL Lapthorn, M A Brandt, 
Mrs T Birch & Mrs H L Rodgers
Dark Blue, Pale Blue, Gold And White Scimitars, White sleeves, Gold cap, Dark Blue Pom Pom

Career:20-1-0-4 $26,450 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 15-0-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

4-13 GOUL 1400 Good 15/03/2018 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Ms Kathy 
O'Hara

(4) 56.5  R50 $20,000 $885 $13 $14 $14

Northern River 57 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-22.69 36.14 In Running:  /4/5
6-9 MRYA 1300 Good 31/03/2018 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Scott Pollard (6) 54  R49 $10,000 $250 $5.50 $5
Te Ata 56.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-18.63 36.68 In Running:  /7/8
9-12 CHAR 1200 Good 29/09/2018 BM50 (Race 2)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(12) 58.5  R49 $8,000  $5

Linked 58.5 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-10.65 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
4-8 BKLL 1200 Good 20/10/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  56 Ms Brooke 

Richardson
(8) 57.5  R48 $7,000 $350 $6

She's So Mean 55.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.19 00.00 In Running:  //
6-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Mr Scott 

Sweedman
(5) 56.5  R47 $7,600  $11

I'm Favulous 59.5 1, 1.40 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 55 Miss Brooke Mackie (a4) 
R44

10.   Sparkling Gift * 

(6) (BAY M) Bryannbo's Gift (NZ) - Sparkling Black (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (29-2-2-2 $22,750)

M G Ferguson, Ms S K O'neill, R D O'neill, Mrs C O'neill & A Dowden
Black, Teal Vee, Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:29-2-2-2 $22,750 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 20-0-1-2 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

7-10 MT P 1400 Good 18/11/2017 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Billie-Rose 
Andrew

(10) 55  R49 $9,000  $4.80

Our Clarky 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-23.16 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 TWBA 1200 Good 2/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (1) 54  R48 $12,000  $21 $26
Wake Up Sailor 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-12.79 36.52 In Running:  /4/4
5-6 ESK 1460 Good 16/12/2017 BM65 (Race 4)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 55 (53.5) R47 $7,000  $12

ADJOURNED 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-27.38 00.00 In Running:  //
8-8 DALB 1000 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Hannah English (4) 56  R46 $7,500  $13
Zooming 58 1, 10.10 LEN, 0-58.43 00.00 In Running:  /4/8
10-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (10) 55.5  R45 $7,600  $26
I'm Favulous 59.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/11/2018 CHIN BM50 (Race 3) 1,200M

1 - 12 (4) 59.5  I'm Favulous
6 - 12 (5) 56.5 1.4LEN Scent of a Woman
10 - 12 (10) 55.5 4.8LEN Sparkling Gift

8/09/2018 NNGO BM50 (Race 5) 1,600M
4 - 5 (3) 59 6.5LEN Prince of Baroda
5 - 5 (2) 60 11.3LEN Morning Fare
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I'm Favulous 58.5 1, Mohaka River (NZ), 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-04.47 00.00 In Running:  //
1-9 CHIN 1400 Soft 3/03/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(8) 58.5  $7,000 $4,550 $5

Mohaka River (NZ) 55.5 2, Pet Dragon, 56.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-24.51 00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 CHIN 1400 Good 10/11/2018 CLB (Race 4)  55 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(2) 57.5  R45 $7,600  $7

Boltin' Desire 53 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-22.76 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 55 Michael Schrapel (a0) 
R47

09.   Avasa 

(5) (BROWN M) Falvelon - Latch Key Kid (Taimazov (ARG)) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (9-1-2-1 $15,300)

W R Crompton, Mrs J J Crompton, S D Pomerenke & Mrs S C Pomerenke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,250
Yellow, Black And Green Striped Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:9-1-2-1 $15,300 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-1-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0

10-10 JAND 1000 Good 19/05/2018 BM50 (Race 2)  55 Sally Sweeney (6) 59.5 (58) R53 $7,000  $3.40
Close Enough 59 1, 19.80 LEN, 0-58.61 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
12-12 GOON 1000 Good 2/06/2018 CLB (Race 4)  55 Nathan Evans (11) 57.5  R51 $7,000  $5.50
Scrivano 58 1, 17.40 LEN, 0-58.83 00.00 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover. Jockey could offer no explanation for the poor performance.
12-12 WARA 1100 Good 7/07/2018 CLB (Race 2)  55 Emma Ljung (7) 55.5  R49 $7,000  $13
Red Wedding 61 1, 25.30 LEN, 1-06.07 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(11) 55  R47 $8,000 $1,600 $26

Mighty Roller 55 1, Royal Bouquet 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early and middle stages.
3-10 KUMB 900 Good 6/11/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Cecily Eaton (3) 55  R47 $8,000 $800 $4.40
Princess Kandis 57.5 1, Line Up, 6, 2, 3.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 0-49.91 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
17/11/2018 MT P CLB (Race 3) 1,200M

2 - 8 (1) 58 1LEN Avalanche Warning
4 - 8 (7) 60 3.3LEN Torquato Tasso

6/11/2018 KUMB CLB (Race 1) 900M
1 - 10 (1) 57.5  Princess Kandis
3 - 10 (3) 55 3.8LEN Avasa

3/11/2018 DALB CLB (Race 3) 1,200M
1 - 10 (8) 56.5  Torquato Tasso
2 - 10 (3) 56 1.8LEN Avalanche Warning

27/10/2018 CFTN CLB (Race 1) 1,000M
2 - 12 (11) 55 0.8LEN Avasa
8 - 12 (10) 58.5 1.9LEN Kamilaroi
11 - 12 (1) 57.5 2.7LEN Lady Selkie
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Conquering Lass 57 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-12.61 35.84 In Running:  /7/9

(2) 58.5 Pietro Romeo R5105.   Noreena 
(5) (BAY M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Hello Persian Gulf (Nothin' Leica Dane) Garry Schwenke (Warwick) (22-1-0-5 $18,750)

Mr R Cook & Mrs J R Cook
Red, Yellow Diamonds, Armbands And Cap

Career:22-1-0-5 $18,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-1-0-4 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-1-0-0 Distance: 11-1-0-4

3-8 WARW 1350 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 2)  55.5 Jarrod 
Woodhouse

(4) 59  R55 $7,000 $700 $3.20EF

Rosexcel 58.5 1, Produce Me Late, 58, 2, 3.3 LEN, 2.7 LEN, 1-22.98 00.00 In Running:  /6/4
7-8 DALB 1788 Soft 27/09/2018 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (7) 55.5  R55 $14,000  $11 $11 $11
Bernie's Tiger 59 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-52.65 36.82 In Running:  2/3/2
6-8 STAN 1400 Soft 20/10/2018 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Ms Fiona Jervis (3) 57.5  R54 $8,000  $7.50
Crafty Aquila 57.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-23.77 00.00 In Running:  //
10-12 CFTN 1580 Good 27/10/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 55  R53 $10,000  $18

Mendelssohn 60.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-34.91 00.00 In Running:  /10/12
6-8 MWBH 1530 Good 6/11/2018 BM45 (Race 4)  57 Craig Franklin (2) 60.5  R48 $6,000 $225 $6
Happy Room 58.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-31.51 36.90 In Running:  //

(1) 58 Miss Sophie Wilcock (a4) 
R50

06.   In Your Element (BLKS)

(4) (BROWN M) Red Element - Your Lion Eyes (Lion Hunter) Kevin Kemp (Toowoomba) (7-1-0-0 $4,875)

P R Reedy, Mrs Y F Reedy, Mrs G C Reedy, Mrs C T Reedy, Miss A T Reedy, E M R 
Reedy, j Kemp, M G Kajewski & E J Lewis
Royal Blue And White Diamonds, Aqua Sleeves

Career:7-1-0-0 $4,875 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-1-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

9-12 TWBA 1200 Good 2/09/2018 F&M MDN (Race 3)  54 Jackson Murphy (7) 58.5 (57) $15,000  $101 $91 $81
Namo Kekeni 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-13.39 36.41 In Running:  /8/9
6-8 TWBA 1300 Good 16/09/2018 MDN (Race 4)  54 Beau Appo (4) 56  $15,000  $31 $26
Starcaster 59 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-20.86 37.73 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
5-12 TWBA 1625 Good 23/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Beau Appo (7) 55.5  $15,000  $41 $31 $61
Dinisty 52.5 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-39.19 37.36 In Running:  10/9/6
S. Comments:Bumped another runner when hanging in passing the 200m.
10-12 TWBA 1625 Soft 20/10/2018 MDN (Race 8)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 56  $14,000  $13 $14 $14
Panalley (NZ) 52.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-40.98 38.30 In Running:  5/6/10
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout. Raced in restricted room near the 450m.
1-7 DALB 1400 Good 3/11/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (2) 56.5  $7,500 $4,875 $4.40
Pipemajor 58.5 2, Edenannie, 56.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 3.0 LEN, 1-25.62 00.00 In Running:  /5/4

(5) 58 Minehiko Shimodaira (a2) 
R46

07.   Prince of Baroda (BLKS)

(6) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Casino Prince - Moon of Baroda (Shamardal (USA)) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (41-3-4-5 $45,050)

Ms J Mcshane
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds And Sleeves, Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:41-3-4-5 $45,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 29-3-2-2 Soft: 7-0-1-3 Heavy: 4-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1

3-8 TWBA 1640 Good 21/07/2018 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Jed Hodge (6) 54  R49 $14,000 $1,400 $31 $41 $51
Occhilupo 59 1, Henry's On Course, 54, 2, 2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-41.70 36.03 In Running:  1/1/2
6-8 GATT 1600 Good 3/08/2018 CL3 (Race 3)  54 Hannah Phillips (8) 54 (51) R49 $14,000  $19 $18 $26
Hessian 54 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-37.74 36.47 In Running:  2/1/1
9-10 KCOY 1900 Good 18/08/2018 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Hannah Phillips (3) 54.5 (51.5) R49 $12,000  $10 $9 $8
Singaraja 58 1, 15.10 LEN, 1-58.85 37.57 In Running:  1/1/6
S. Comments:Had to be checked passing the 400m when tightened for room.
4-5 NNGO 1600 Good 8/09/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  57.5 Hannah 

Phillips
(3) 59  R48 $7,000 $350 $3.40EF

Gambit 55.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 1-35.29 00.00 In Running:  //
5-6 BDST 1200 Good 3/11/2018 CG&E BM55 (Race 4)  55.5 Jason 

Hoopert
(1) 56  R47 $7,500  $10

Favulicious 58 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-10.44 35.00 In Running:  //

(9) 57 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R48

08.   Ditzy Darci (NZ) (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Darci Brahma (NZ) - Emerald Charm (NZ) (Carnegie (IRE)) Wayne Baker (Roma) (19-1-1-1 $16,350)

Mrs T L Baker
Maroon, White Chevrons, Checked Sleeves, White And Maroon Diamonds Cap

Career:19-1-1-1 $16,350 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-1-1 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-0

13-13 IPSW 1666 Good 18/08/2018 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Micheal Hellyer (13) 54  R54 $16,000  $26 $26
Rallier 56.5 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-43.17 36.26 In Running:  2/2/4
S. Comments:Connections advised that it would be the intention for the mare to be ridden more forward today if circumstances permit. The horse 
subsequently raced outside the leader.
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3 02:55PM MYALL CREEK SLSC Maiden Plate  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(7) 58.5 Pietro Romeo 01.   Biancatak 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Bianconi (USA) - Shazatak (El Moxie (USA)) Graeme Postle (Dalby) (18-0-3-0 $7,425)

G E Postle
Red, Black Diamond, White Sleeves, Black Cap

Career:18-0-3-0 $7,425 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-0-3-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 6-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

10-12 KCOY 1200 Good 6/09/2018 MDN (Race 3)  54 Hannah Phillips (7) 54 (51) $14,000  $11 $10 $16
Pabulum 54 1, 13.40 LEN, 1-11.81 35.71 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Obliged to avoid heels approaching the 1000m and then became awkward and lost ground
2-5 GATT 1100 Good 15/09/2018 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 2)   Hannah Phillips (4) 57 (54) $14,000 $2,800 $3.80 $3.20 $3.40
Shiitake 57 1, Monte Santo 57 3, 0.80 LEN, 5.0 LEN, 1-04.91 34.35 In Running:  /2/2
6-10 DALB 1100 Soft 27/09/2018 4UP MDN (Race 4)  54 Hannah Phillips (2) 54  $14,000  $7.50 $8 $7
Captain Carts 59 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-03.95 36.89 In Running:  /1/3
4-10 TARA 1000 Soft 6/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Hannah Phillips (4) 58.5  $7,000 $350 $8
El Demonio 54.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //
4-9 KUMB 1200 Good 6/11/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Hannah Phillips (1) 58.5  $8,000 $400 $6
De Bandit Vega 58.5 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-09.90 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 58.5 Nozi Tomizawa 02.   Black Envy 
(6) (BROWN H) O'lonhro - Trycentaine (NZ) (Centaine) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (12-0-2-0 $16,860)

Ms D V Scriven & D J Sullivan
Red, White Diagonal Stripes, Striped Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-0-2-0 $16,860 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-1-0 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

4-9 PAKS 1600 Synthetic 31/07/2016 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   James Bates (4) 58  $23,000 $1,035 $21 $21
Lady Effort 56 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-40.75 36.00 In Running:  /1/1
2-9 PAKS 1600 Synthetic 5/08/2016 MDN-SW (Race 5)   Mark Zahra (5) 58.5  $23,000 $3,910 $4 $3.30 $3.30F
Heza Magic Man 58.5 1, Sand Dragon 58.5 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-41.23 36.20 In Running:  /3/2
5-11 GEEL 1700 Soft 17/08/2016 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Nicholas Hall (9) 58.5  $23,000 $690 $9 $14 $14
Odeon (NZ) 56 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-46.65 36.82 In Running:  3/5/4
6-10 PAKS 1600 Synthetic 1/09/2016 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Damian Lane (6) 58.5  $23,000 $575 $5 $4.40 $4.80
The Cool Jewel 56.5 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-40.58 36.54 In Running:  /2/2
2-9 KUMB 1200 Good 6/11/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Hannah English (8) 58.5  $8,000 $1,600 $4
De Bandit Vega 58.5 1, Ringo's Magic 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.90 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 58.5 Ron Goltz 03.   Brazen Choice (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Choisir - Bold Selection (Redoute's Choice) Lyn Baskett (Toowoomba) (16-0-2-0 $9,400)

Mrs L P Baskett & W J Baskett
Red, Gold Sash And Sleeves, Red Armbands, Gold Cap

Career:16-0-2-0 $9,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-1-0 Soft: 1-0-1-0 Heavy: 4-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

2-11 WARW 1350 Soft 9/03/2018 MDN (Race 1)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 54  $15,000 $3,000 $10 $12 $9
Dream Captain 57.5 1, Bidaflare 54.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.2 LEN, 1-22.31 37.72 In Running:  /2/2
2-12 GATT 1400 Good 24/03/2018 MDN (Race 2)  54 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(10) 55 (53.5) $14,000 $2,800 $11 $14 $14

Noble Billy 59 1, Piginarki (NZ) 55.5 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-25.08 35.45 In Running:  /3/3
10-14 DALB 1400 Good 5/04/2018 MDN (Race 3)  54 Ron Goltz (12) 56  $15,000  $11 $15 $17
Fidgetar RETIRED 2018 54.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-23.07 38.79 In Running:  /7/6
8-12 GATT 1600 Good 20/04/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ron Goltz (9) 57.5  $15,000  $31 $31
Fourgrandman 57.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-36.48 37.26 In Running:  6/6/7
8-10 TWBA 1300 Good 12/05/2018 MDN (Race 4)  54 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 55.5  $14,000  $17 $19 $21

Captain Crumpet 56.5 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-20.19 36.53 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.

(5) 58.5 Shannon Apthorpe 04.   One of the Best 
(4) (BROWN G) Drumbeats - Noela Mary (Sequalo) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $0)

J J McMahon, Mrs K J Mcmahon, M J McMahon, Mrs S J McMahon & Miss S J McMahon
Cerise, White Sash And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

7-7 CFTN 1100 Good 27/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Skye 
Bogenhuber

(6) 58.5  $7,000  $7

True Colours 56.5 1, 33.30 LEN, 1-04.55 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly shortly after the start and then attempted to buck taking no competitive part in the event.

(6) 57 Rebecca Williams 05.   Two Shades 
(3) (BAY G) Grand Reve - Forever Silver (Forever Regal (CAN)) Stephen Kirkwood (Toowoomba) (0-0-0-0 )

Ms K M Cameron
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6 05:00PM BREA & DARREN SMITH WEDDING CELEBRATION 
BenchMark 50 Handicap  1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(4) 61.5 Shannon Apthorpe R5301.   I'm Favulous (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Real Saga - Miss Glamour Puss (Lion Hunter) Ross Coveney (Toowoomba) (9-2-0-1 $13,690)

R G Coveney ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Blue, White Diamond, Red Armbands And Cap

Career:9-2-0-1 $13,690 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-2-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

8-8 ROMA 1200 Good 14/07/2018 BM55 (Race 3)  57.5 Ms Cheryl 
Rogers

(1) 59.5  R52 $10,000  $3.50

Still the Same 59.5 1, 10 LEN, 1-12.40 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
6-7 GOON 1200 Soft 8/09/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Miss Sophie 

Wilcock
(6) 58.5 (54.5) R51 $7,000  $6

The Intern 55 1, 5.20 LEN, 1-10.79 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
5-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 58.5  R50 $8,000  $7.50

Mighty Roller 55 1, 1.60 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /12/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Steadied to avoid heels approaching the 200m.
7-10 DALB 1200 Good 3/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(5) 58  R50 $7,500  $7

Torquato Tasso 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-10.57 00.00 In Running:  /7/8
1-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 59.5  R49 $7,600 $4,940 $4F

Sea Praise 53.5 2, Daisy Pearl, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

(3) 60.5  R5102.   Shadow Empire (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Dane Shadow - Really Flying (Real Quiet (USA)) Kim Loy (Gold Coast) (32-2-1-1 $20,410)

K J Saunders
Maroon, White Stars, White Sleeves, Maroon Stars, White Cap, Maroon Star And Pom Pom

Career:32-2-1-1 $20,410 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 24-2-1-1 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

5-10 DALB 1788 Good 5/04/2018 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Ron Goltz (7) 55  R50 $16,000  $71 $81
General Kingsman 53 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-49.10 37.47 In Running:  6/6/5
2-12 WARW 1500 Good 14/04/2018 BM55 (Race 3)  55 Ron Goltz (1) 57  R49 $7,000 $1,400 $10
Singaraja 59 1, Dazet 55 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-30.29 00.00 In Running:  //
9-11 IPSW 1666 Good 7/05/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (9) 54  R49 $25,000  $81 $91 $151
Terra Sancta (NZ) 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-41.41 36.00 In Running:  11/10/10
1-9 JAND 1500 Good 19/05/2018 CLB (Race 5)  55 Cecily Eaton (1) 57  R48 $7,000 $4,550 $3F
Bowies Bayconi 55 2, GOLD CROWN, 59, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-32.66 00.00 In Running:  6/4/3
6-6 NNGO 1600 Firm 4/08/2018 HCP (Race 6)  55 Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(2) 55 (52) R51 $11,200  $9

Dutch Treat 6 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-35.13 00.00 In Running:  //

(7) 59.5 Taylor Williams (a0)03.   Bedazzle Me 
(5) (GREY G) Afleetaffair (CAN) - Canadian Mistress (Canadian Silver (CAN)) Matt Boland (Toowoomba) (1-0-0-0 $400)

Ms G K Barlow
Royal Blue, Red Cross And Sleeves

Career:1-0-0-0 $400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

7-10 TWBA 1000 Soft 17/11/2018 MDN (Race 5)  54 Miki Nakao (4) 59 (56) $19,000 $400 $16 $19 $21
Haiku's Way 56.5 1, 23.70 LEN, 1-00.88 35.09 In Running:  /9/9

(8) 59 Noriyuki Nishio R4804.   Morning Fare 
(6) (BROWN OR BLACK G) Tickets - Dawn Patrol (Commands) Barry Reardon (Toowoomba) (35-3-6-2 $64,430)

D B Reardon & Mrs G M Reardon
Red, White Diamonds, Emerald Green And White Diamonds Sleeves And Cap

Career:35-3-6-2 $64,430 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 22-1-5-0 Soft: 8-2-1-1 Heavy: 5-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

7-8 GATT 1400 Good 19/07/2018 CL3 (Race 4)  54 Michael 
Schrapel

(6) 54  R52 $14,000  $26 $31

Limbo Star 57 1, 9 LEN, 1-23.42 35.78 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow into stride.
5-7 TWBA 1200 Good 4/08/2018 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Ruby Ride (7) 54  R51 $14,000  $41 $41
Shakira 56.5 1, 3 LEN, 1-13.30 36.02 In Running:  /6/5
12-12 IPSW 1350 Good 18/08/2018 BM62 (Race 8)  54 Ruby Ride (6) 54  R51 $16,000  $61 $71 $61
Brax 59 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-21.29 35.70 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Hampered on jumping away. Raced 3 wide with cover throughout.
5-5 NNGO 1600 Good 8/09/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  57.5 Michael 

Schrapel
(2) 60 (58.5) R50 $7,000  $6

Gambit 55.5 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-35.29 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 TWBA 1200 Good 29/09/2018 CL3-SW (Race 4)   Ruby Ride (3) 59  R48 $14,000  $101 $91 $91
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Red, Red And Blue Quartered Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(2) 56.5 Noriyuki Nishio 06.   Jondy Joy 
(4) (BAY M) Tycoon Ruler - Dusty Taan (Danasuria) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $700)

Mrs K S Kropp & Mrs G E Macmillian
Royal Blue, White Vee Yoke And Sleeves, Royal Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

4-9 TWBA 870 Good 29/09/2018 MDN (Race 6)  54 Rebecca 
Goldsbury

(7) 57  $14,000 $700 $20 $21 $21

Eight Over 58.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-50.70 33.59 In Running:  //8
8-10 TARA 1000 Soft 6/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(3) 56.5  $7,000  $7

El Demonio 54.5 1, 5.20 LEN, 0-58.13 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 56.5 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2)

07.   Maddie's Heart 

(4) (BAY M) Grand Harmony - Wiggly Girl (NZ) (Don Eduardo (NZ)) Michael Hemmings (Warwick) (1-0-0-0 $0)

B M Burgess
Black, Sky Blue Hoops, Red Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

8-8 CFTN 1100 Good 27/10/2018 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Ms Madeleine 
Wishart

(4) 56.5 (54.5) $7,000  $5

Princess Kandis 56.5 1, 19.20 LEN, 1-04.11 00.00 In Running:  /5/7

(1) 55 Rebecca Goldsbury 08.   Zalibri 
(3) (BROWN F) Albrecht - Dreamy Dazzler (Red Dazzler) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (2-0-0-0 $600)

T J Dougall
White, Purple Sash, Quartered Cap

Career:2-0-0-0 $600 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-12 WARW 800 Firm 16/06/2018 2UP MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ms Grace 
Willoughby

(5) 54.5 (52.5) $8,000  $4.40

The Hooligan 58.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-44.98 00.00 In Running:  //9
S. Comments:Buffeted between runners shortly after the start and lost ground.
5-7 TWBA 870 Good 10/11/2018 3Y MDN (Race 5)  54.5 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(3) 56  $19,000 $600 $17 $16 $31

Rock Beat 59 1, 11.40 LEN, 0-50.09 33.25 In Running:  //3

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
6/11/2018 KUMB MDN-SW (Race 2) 1,200M

2 - 9 (8) 58.5 0.1LEN Black Envy
4 - 9 (1) 58.5 0.5LEN Biancatak

6/10/2018 TARA MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,000M
4 - 10 (4) 58.5 2.4LEN Biancatak
8 - 10 (3) 56.5 5.2LEN Jondy Joy
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Miss Ready Now 56.5 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-10.11 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/11/2018 CHIN CLB (Race 4) 1,400M

2 - 10 (4) 58 3LEN Make No Mistake
3 - 10 (6) 55 3.3LEN Ballina Bay
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4 03:40PM HENRY SMILES MEMORIAL BenchMark 55 Handicap  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(8) 61 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R57

01.   Falkirk Drive (NZ) (BLKS)

(5) (BAY G) Falkirk (NZ) - Durham Walk (NZ) (Marju (IRE)) Wayne Baker (Roma) (23-3-2-0 $48,000)

Mrs T L Baker
Maroon, White Chevrons, Checked Sleeves, White And Maroon Diamonds Cap

Career:23-3-2-0 $48,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-1-2-0 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 4-2-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-2-2-0

4-9 GCST 1100 Good 21/07/2018 CG&E 0 - 62 (Race 8)  56 Anthony Allen (6) 59  R62 $16,000 $800 $15 $17 $17
Meet Mr Taylor 57.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-03.63 33.42 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Approaching 200m improved onto the heels of THE AMBASSADORE and shifted out to improve.
8-11 IPSW 1200 Good 10/08/2018 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Anthony Allen (10) 56.5  R61 $16,000  $12 $13
Jets Cracker 58 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.73 34.93 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Tightened momentarily approaching the 100m.
5-6 GCST 1200 Heavy 25/08/2018 CG&E BM65 (Race 3)  54 Anthony Allen (5) 56.5  R60 $16,000  $6 $7 $7
Lyrical Prince 56.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-12.29 35.51 In Running:  /4/4
6-9 IPSW 1100 Good 14/09/2018 CL4 (Race 7)  54 Anthony Allen (6) 54  R59 $16,000  $15 $16
Dansu 55 1, 2.70 LEN, 1-04.58 35.00 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Trainer S. Morrisey advised that it would be the intention to have the gelding ridden more forward. Began awkwardly and as a result settled at 
the rear of the field.
12-12 EMER 1200 Soft 13/10/2018 BM65 (Race 1)  55 Rhiannon Payne (3) 56.5  R58 $8,000  $11
Mono Lad 6 1, 21.60 LEN, 1-12.99 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:key R Payne reported that in her opinion the gelding got its tongue over the bit which may contributed to today’s disappointing performance.

(3) 59.5 Ruby Ride R5402.   Red Heavy 
(4) (GREY G) Easy Rocking - O'tonda (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ)) Michael Nolan (Toowoomba) (8-2-0-1 $19,050)

Dr K Mccasker ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,500
Gold, Blue Diamonds And Hooped Sleeves

Career:8-2-0-1 $19,050 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-0 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

13-13 DOOM 1200 Heavy 20/05/2017 OXLADE STAKES (Race 2) G4  Josh Oliver (1) 57  $101,400  $13 $8 $8
Pardoe 57 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-12.74 37.36 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Attempted to improve into a narrow run to the inside of TAPA approaching the 200m and had to be steadied.
1-12 TWBA 1050 Good 29/09/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 55  R50 $14,000 $9,100 $4.20 $3.40 $3.20
Shiitake 55.5 2, Message to Martha, 57, 3, 0.2 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-02.93 35.79 In Running:  /3/4
3-8 TWBA 1050 Soft 15/10/2018 CG&E 0 - 62 (Race 4)  54 Baylee 

Nothdurft
(3) 55  R54 $14,000 $1,400 $2.20 $2.35 $2.05F

Eight Over 58 1, Exceedingly Kool, 57.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-03.40 35.66 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
6-9 CFTN 1100 Good 27/10/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  55 Ms Skye 

Bogenhuber
(9) 55  R54 $8,000  $2.70F

Snuggle Pot 59 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-02.97 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Rider reported that from the wide gate was unable to muster sufficient speed to cross the runners to her inside and as a result settled further 
back than anticipated. Rider reported the gelding was no suited be the tight turning track.
7-9 IPSW 1350 Good 14/11/2018 CG&E CL3-SW (Race 5)   Jim Byrne (1) 57.5  R54 $30,000 $500 $20 $21
Show 'em (NZ) 56 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-19.31 35.14 In Running:  /3/2

(7) 59 Kenji Yoshida R5303.   Mac's Boy 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Publishing - Hay Annie (Hayil (USA)) Ben Park (Oakey) (28-3-7-5 $41,195)

Ms A Park ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,200
Purple, White Hoops

Career:28-3-7-5 $41,195 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Good: 22-3-5-4 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 11-2-4-1

2-6 WARA 1200 Good 7/07/2018 0 - 60 (Race 4)  55 Sally Sweeney (6) 58 (56.5) R55 $7,000 $1,400 $5.50
Dangerous Danica 58 1, Applause a Star 56 3, 0.30 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-12.29 00.00 In Running:  //
8-10 GATT 1100 Good 19/07/2018 CG&E BM55 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (9) 59  R55 $14,000  $9 $7 $6
Ol' Brown Eyes 60.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-04.39 34.42 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide with cover throughout.
2-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 4/08/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Ms Leeanne 

McCoy
(8) 57  R54 $7,000 $1,400 $7.50

Spur With Ease 57.5 1, Flavian 58.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-10.68 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 DALB 1000 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Joshua King (8) 62  R54 $7,500  $5
Zooming 58 1, 3.30 LEN, 0-58.43 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
3-9 CHIN 1030 Good 10/11/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  55 Pietro Romeo (5) 56.5  R53 $7,600 $760 $4.40
Tapestry Vision 61.5 1, Scrivano, 57, 2, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 0-58.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 58 Minehiko Shimodaira (a2) 
R55

04.   Close Enough (BLKS)

(6) (BAY M) Conatus - Lauxes (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Garry Osborne (Warwick) (36-4-6-4 $55,750)

G A Osborne & Mrs B J Osborne ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,000
Red, Black Sash And Cap
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Career:63-4-9-4 $74,390 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 55-4-8-4 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-0-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-0 Distance: 14-1-5-2

1-8 MONT 1400 Good 7/04/2018 0 - 50 (Race 5)  55 Nathan 
Fazackerley

(5) 56.5 (54.5) R43 $10,200 $6,600 $6

Lake Argyle 57 2, That's Her I Think, 56.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-24.61 35.49 In Running:  //
6-12 WARW 1500 Good 14/04/2018 BM55 (Race 3)  55 Sally Sweeney (12) 55.5 (54) R46 $7,000  $7
Singaraja 59 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-30.29 00.00 In Running:  //
2-12 CHIN 1400 Good 21/04/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Ms Kelly Gates (2) 58  R46 $7,000 $1,400 $4.60EF
Arctic Circle 56 1, High Call 58.5 3, 0.40 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.69 00.00 In Running:  //
4-6 BURR 1740 Good 12/05/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Ms Kelly Gates (4) 58.5  R47 $10,000 $500 $4
Get Outa Utah 57 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-49.62 00.00 In Running:  //
6-7 GCST 1200 Good 10/11/2018 CL4 (Race 4)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(6) 54 (53) R46 $21,000 $400 $71 $81 $101

All Pluck 56 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-10.58 34.52 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Slow to begin and then bumped shortly after. Passing the 600m had to be steadied away from heels and shifted out.

(3) 57 Pietro Romeo R4809.   Effective Assassin (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Masked Assassin - Effectively (Defecting Dancer (GB)) Jason Livingstone (Nanango) (28-1-7-1 $33,095)

Mrs M J Livingstone, W R Hancock, Mrs F M Hancock, Mrs E M Livingstone & J 
Livingstone

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000

Sky Blue, Black Quarters, White Sleeves, Black Armbands, Sky Blue And Black Quartered Cap

Career:28-1-7-1 $33,095 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 25-1-6-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0

10-10 BDST 1400 Good 22/08/2017 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Tiffani Brooker (6) 56.5  R54 $11,000  $7.50 $9 $10
Salt Flat 58 1, 11.30 LEN, 1-22.89 36.97 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and then shortly after shifted in and bumped the hindquarters of DRESS SENSE.
12-12 GAYN 1400 Good 14/10/2017 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Ms Melissa Cox (7) 57.5  R53 $8,000  $5
Tabriz 58 1, 13.50 LEN, 1-24.49 00.00 In Running:  //
8-12 WARA 1100 Good 7/07/2018 CLB (Race 2)  55 Ms Fiona Jervis (4) 56.5  R51 $7,000  $15
Red Wedding 61 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-06.07 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 WARW 1350 Good 15/09/2018 CLB (Race 2)  55.5 Ms Melissa 

Cox
(8) 56.5  R50 $7,000  $9

Rosexcel 58.5 1, 14 LEN, 1-22.98 00.00 In Running:  /3/7
4-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Zoe White (7) 57  R48 $7,600 $380 $26
I'm Favulous 59.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

(5) 56 Jason Missen R4210.   Mister Judge 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN H) Sharkbite - Here No Tears (Dehere (USA)) Jason Judge (Toowoomba) (13-1-0-1 $5,250)

J M Judge
White, Green Diamond, Red Hooped Sleeves And Cap

Career:13-1-0-1 $5,250 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-0-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-9 ROMA 1000 Good 14/07/2018 BM45 (Race 1)  56 Nathan 
Fazackerley

(5) 61.5 (59.5) R46 $10,000  $6

Choice Son 6 1, 13.70 LEN, 0-59.50 00.00 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Bumped heavily on jumping away.
9-10 NNGO 1000 Firm 4/08/2018 CL1 (Race 2)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(3) 55.5  R45 $7,000  $12

Hidden Sequel 55.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 0-58.60 00.00 In Running:  //
6-8 TWBA 1000 Good 17/08/2018 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Michael 

Schrapel
(3) 54  R44 $16,000  $31 $101 $101

Proof Perfect 58.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 0-59.25 34.08 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
7-9 NNGO 1200 Good 8/09/2018 BM55 (Race 4)  55 Michael 

Schrapel
(5) 55 (53.5) R43 $7,000  $15

Our Rock O'reilly 56 1, 14.50 LEN, 1-08.47 00.00 In Running:  //
8-9 CHIN 1030 Good 10/11/2018 BM60 (Race 2)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(4) 55  R42 $7,600  $31

Tapestry Vision 61.5 1, 7.90 LEN, 0-58.10 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 55 Minehiko Shimodaira (a2) 
R40

11.  (Em) Ballina Bay 

(5) (BAY M) Sharkbite - Isla Margarita (Flying Spur) Bradley Hudson (Oakey) (36-2-5-3 $22,185)

Miss A M Skelton & D N Nothdurft
Royal Blue, Pink Diamonds, Pink Sleeves With Royal Blue Diamond Armbands, Pink Cap

Career:36-2-5-3 $22,185 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 23-1-2-2 Soft: 10-1-3-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-2-2

4-9 TARA 1400 Soft 6/10/2018 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Hannah Phillips (9) 55  R42 $8,000 $400 $21
Nero D'avola 62.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-23.83 00.00 In Running:  //
4-8 STAN 1400 Soft 20/10/2018 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Mr Bruce Powell (4) 55  R42 $8,000 $400 $21
Crafty Aquila 57.5 1, 0.90 LEN, 1-23.77 00.00 In Running:  //
5-11 BDST 1650 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Jason Hoopert (8) 55  R42 $7,500  $2F
Choppa 59 1, 4.50 LEN, 1-41.06 36.72 In Running:  //
3-10 CHIN 1400 Good 10/11/2018 CLB (Race 4)  55 Jason Hoopert (6) 55  R41 $7,600 $760 $5
Boltin' Desire 53 1, Make No Mistake, 54, 2, 3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.76 00.00 In Running:  //
5-8 MT P 1200 Good 17/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Ms Simone Vella (4) 55 (52) R41 $8,000  $15
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Career:36-4-6-4 $55,750 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 25-3-4-4 Soft: 6-0-1-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 7-0-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-2-1

3-11 GATT 1100 Good 15/09/2018 0 - 55 (Race 5)  54 Ron Goltz (8) 56.5  R54 $14,000 $1,400 $4 $4.20 $4.40F
Maginot Line 54.5 1, Omission, 56.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-03.77 33.89 In Running:  /2/2
8-12 TWBA 870 Soft 20/10/2018 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Emma Ljung (3) 54  R54 $14,000  $20 $21 $16
Maginot Line 53.5 1, 7.70 LEN, 0-50.13 33.48 In Running:  //5
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the home turn.
6-10 GATT 860 Good 26/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 2)  54 Ron Goltz (5) 56.5  R53 $14,000  $4.40 $3.50 $3.50F
Comesidice 59 1, 1.90 LEN, 0-50.28 33.81 In Running:  /3/3
1-7 BDST 1200 Good 3/11/2018 F&M BM55 (Race 3)  57 Minehiko 

Shimodaira
(7) 58.5 (56.5) R52 $7,500 $4,875 $5.50

Katarina 57 2, Kosciuszko Express, 58.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-10.72 35.57 In Running:  //
11-11 BDST 1400 Good 15/11/2018 F&M BM55 (Race 6)  55.5 Minehiko 

Shimodaira
(7) 59.5 (57.5) R56 $16,500  $13 $17 $21

Aberlady 59.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-23.36 36.59 In Running:  /1/2

(2) 57.5 Michael Schrapel (a0) 
R54

05.   Nanita (BLKS)

(4) (BAY M) Not a Single Doubt - My Holidaze (Pins) Jackie Crompton (Toowoomba) (11-1-0-2 $28,645)

S D Pomerenke & Mrs S C Pomerenke ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Brown, Gold Horseshoe, Sleeves And Cap

Career:11-1-0-2 $28,645 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-1-0-2 Soft: 3-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

8-10 SALE 1208 Soft 15/05/2018 3YF BM64 (Race 6)  57 Brian Higgins (7) 58  R60 $25,000 $625 $31 $41 $51
LITTLE GYPSY RETIRED 2018 58.5 1, 7.20 LEN, 1-12.26 34.54 In Running:  /2/2
9-10 TWBA 1000 Good 25/08/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Hannah English (6) 55.5 (54) R60 $14,000  $8 $18 $21
Snitch 59.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 0-59.13 34.69 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover throughout.
9-10 TWBA 1000 Good 16/09/2018 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 55  R58 $16,000  $51 $81 $71
Fionnlagh 56 1, 9.50 LEN, 0-59.53 35.44 In Running:  /8/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, making contact with another runner. After being caught wide in the early stages the mare was restrained to a position closer 
to the running rail.
8-12 SCST 1200 Good 26/10/2018 CL2 (Race 8)  54 Emma Ljung (4) 54  R56 $16,000  $71 $91 $91
Lucky Jackson 58.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-12.47 36.43 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:Jumped away awkwardly and shifted out, inconveniencing another runner.
6-8 TWBA 1300 Good 10/11/2018 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Emma Ljung (5) 54  R55 $19,000 $400 $31 $31
Umawinner 57 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-18.49 36.35 In Running:  /3/4

(5) 56.5 Jason Missen R4806.   Erebor (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Spinning World (USA) - Intelligente (Bel Esprit) Scott Rodgers (Roma) (15-2-1-1 $18,295)

K W Mansfield, Mrs F E Mansfield, N W Mansfield, Mrs H L Rodgers, D J Mansfield, Dr B 
A Gilsenan & Mrs T M Mansfield
Pink, Grey Horseshoe And Seams, White Cap, Grey Horseshoes, Pink Pom Pom

Career:15-2-1-1 $18,295 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-1-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

7-10 GOON 1000 Good 9/09/2017 BM55 (Race 1)  55 Bradley Appo (9) 59  R53 $7,000  $7
Champagne Warrior 55.5 1, 4.50 LEN, 0-57.26 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
10-10 DALB 800 Soft 27/09/2018 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Christopher 

Bryen
(1) 60  R52 $14,000  $18 $19

Ask Audrey 56.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 0-44.83 34.26 In Running:  //10
5-6 MICH 800 Soft 20/10/2018 BM55 (Race 1)  56 Christopher 

Bryen
(6) 59  R51 $8,000  $4.60

Champagne Warrior 60.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-45.06 00.00 In Running:  //
7-8 DALB 1000 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Christopher 

Bryen
(5) 60  R50 $7,500  $13

Zooming 58 1, 4.10 LEN, 0-58.43 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
7-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Christopher 

Bryen
(6) 59.5  R49 $7,600  $10

I'm Favulous 59.5 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

(1) 56 Shannon Apthorpe R4707.   Man Overboard (BLKS)
(8) (BROWN G) Over - Just Joyce (Springsteen) Gary Maroney (Oakey) (58-8-5-8 $65,325)

W T Millett & G Maroney
Red, Black Diamonds

Career:58-8-5-8 $65,325 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 46-7-5-8 Soft: 9-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-2-1 Track: 6-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 25-3-1-3

5-12 NNGO 1200 Firm 4/08/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Rebecca 
Goldsbury

(9) 55.5  R51 $7,000  $8

Spur With Ease 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-10.68 00.00 In Running:  //
9-12 IPSW 1200 Good 10/08/2018 0 - 60 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (1) 55  R51 $16,000  $21 $26
Lyrical Prince 57.5 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-10.79 35.53 In Running:  /9/9
10-11 KCOY 1200 Good 18/08/2018 BM58 (Race 6)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 55  R50 $12,000  $15 $16 $10
Coonowrin Ruby 53.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-10.36 35.26 In Running:  /8/8
8-10 GATT 860 Good 26/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 2)  54 Kenji Yoshida (7) 56  R48 $14,000  $13 $15 $9.50
Comesidice 59 1, 4.70 LEN, 0-50.28 33.81 In Running:  /6/7
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La Mascara RETIRED 2018 56.5 2, Eldarion, 58.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-56.13 00.00 In Running:  //
1-8 MT P 1200 Good 18/11/2017 CLB (Race 3)  55 Melody O'Brien (1) 58  R49 $8,000 $5,200 $3.80
Rahdane 6 2, Wujer, 53.5, 3, 3 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-10.54 00.00 In Running:  //
4-13 DALB 1300 Good 12/12/2017 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Melody O'Brien (9) 57  R52 $11,000 $550 $13 $17 $19
Rapdays 57.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-16.18 36.00 In Running:  /9/9
7-9 WARW 1350 Good 26/12/2017 CL1-SW (Race 4)   Melody O'Brien (6) 59  R52 $11,000  $10 $7.50 $9.50
Sir Bam 57 1, 8.40 LEN, 1-19.46 35.91 In Running:  /9/9
7-11 KUMB 1200 Good 6/11/2018 CL1 (Race 3)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(7) 58.5  R51 $7,000  $10

Mister Spinks 59 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-08.78 00.00 In Running:  //

(6) 58.5 Minehiko Shimodaira 
(a2)

05.   Catcheswinmatches 

(4) (CHESTNUT G) Over - Grand Memories (Grand Lodge (USA)) Laurie Curtain (Kumbia) (2-0-0-0 $0)

L D Curtain & K E Curtain
Black, White Maltese Cross

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 GYMP 1170 Good 22/09/2018 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Minehiko 
Shimodaira

(4) 58.5 (56.5) $7,000  $5

Mahratta 58.5 1, 27.90 LEN, 1-13.02 39.10 In Running:  //
8-9 KUMB 1200 Good 6/11/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ms Madeleine 

Wishart
(3) 58.5 (56.5) $8,000  $13

De Bandit Vega 58.5 1, 14 LEN, 1-09.90 00.00 In Running:  //

(9) 58.5 Bradley Appo R4706.   Silk Topper 
(4) (BAY G) Helmet - Tamtheel (Flying Spur) Steven Thomas (Clifton) (14-1-2-0 $23,280)

G Barbierato, M W Hooke & Mrs J M Barbierato
Light Blue, Orange Maltese Cross, Lilac Stars Sleeves, Lilac Cap

Career:14-1-2-0 $23,280 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-0 Soft: 4-1-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

10-12 WELL 1400 Soft 10/09/2018 CL1 (Race 3)  54 Brandon 
Griffiths

(4) 57.5 (56) R50 $22,000 $500 $12 $16 $18

We Love Rugby 55.5 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-28.85 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
7-8 WOND 1100 Good 20/10/2018 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Taylor Williams (2) 58.5  R53 $7,000  $6
Echoing 56.5 1, 11.90 LEN, 1-07.02 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:slow to begin
7-12 CFTN 1580 Good 27/10/2018 BM60 (Race 5)  55 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(8) 55.5  R51 $10,000  $31

Mendelssohn 60.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-34.91 00.00 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Steadied to avoid heels near the 50m when SHEZ OUR DESTINY shifted out when not completely clear. App. M Wishart the rider of SHEZ OUR 
DESTINY was reprimanded.
9-9 TWBA 1640 Good 10/11/2018 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Shannon 

Apthorpe
(4) 54  R50 $19,000 $400 $31 $41

Bequeathed 58.5 1, 8.90 LEN, 1-40.59 35.22 In Running:  5/5/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Steadied from heels at the 800m.
6-6 TWBA 1640 Soft 17/11/2018 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (1) 54  R48 $19,000 $400 $26 $21 $21
Amthaal 59 1, 14.10 LEN, 1-42.73 37.43 In Running:  4/4/4

(10) 58 Miss Brooke Mackie (a4) 
R50

07.   Make No Mistake (BLKS)

(5) (BAY M) Court Command - No Mistake (Easy Rocking) Matt Kropp (Toowoomba) (19-1-4-3 $24,170)

D W Goss, J W English, P R Mcmanus & G Turkington ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,450
Blue, White Vee And Sleeves, Blue Armbands, White Cap

Career:19-1-4-3 $24,170 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-4-3 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0

6-9 DALB 1400 Soft 27/09/2018 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Emma Ljung (6) 54  R52 $14,000  $11 $12
Courting Joy 55 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-22.82 37.23 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Raced keenly and was wide without cover throughout. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
8-9 TWBA 1300 Soft 6/10/2018 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(2) 54  R52 $14,000  $16 $15 $13

Bequeathed 56.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-21.11 37.12 In Running:  /4/4
2-9 ROCK 1300 Good 20/10/2018 0 - 55 (Race 3)  54 Sally Sweeney (2) 55 (53.5) R51 $12,000 $2,400 $4.20 $3.70 $3.50F
Gambit 55.5 1, Zatorio 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-17.20 34.79 In Running:  /1/1
9-9 TWBA 1625 Good 3/11/2018 CL1-SW (Race 1)   Gary Geran (7) 57  R51 $19,000 $400 $11 $12 $14
Petain 59 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-39.22 38.68 In Running:  1/1/1
2-10 CHIN 1400 Good 10/11/2018 CLB (Race 4)  55 Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(4) 58 (54) R50 $7,600 $1,520 $3F

Boltin' Desire 53 1, Ballina Bay 55 3, 3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.76 00.00 In Running:  //

(2) 58 Taylor Williams (a0) R4608.   Sail the Stars (BLKS)
(8) (CHESTNUT G) Starcraft (NZ) - Catherine Mary (NZ) (Famous Star (GB)) Wendy Bannerot (Sunshine Coast) (63-4-9-4 $74,390)

Mrs S V Houston ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,800
White, Blue Vee, Red Armbands
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3-8 DALB 1000 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Shannon 
Apthorpe

(2) 58.5  R47 $7,500 $750 $7

Zooming 58 1, Star Painter, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.43 00.00 In Running:  /7/3

(9) 55.5 Rebecca Goldsbury R5008.   Royal Bouquet 
(6) (BAY M) Regal Banquet - Betrayer (Encosta de Lago) Lynda Powell (Toowoomba) (17-1-1-3 $12,200)

D E Powell & Mrs L A Powell
Purple And White Diagonal Stripes, Purple Cap

Career:17-1-1-3 $12,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-3 Soft: 5-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-0

6-9 TWBA 1200 Good 2/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (8) 56  R54 $12,000  $11 $15 $17
Wake Up Sailor 58.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-12.79 36.52 In Running:  /7/7
6-8 TWBA 1200 Good 16/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Nozi Tomizawa (1) 54  R53 $12,000  $21 $26 $26
Last Armageddon 57 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-12.41 36.12 In Running:  /3/3
6-10 DALB 800 Soft 27/09/2018 BM50 (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (8) 58  R52 $14,000  $21 $31 $51
Ask Audrey 56.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 0-44.83 34.26 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Bumped heavily on the hind quarters on jumping away and became unbalanced.
3-12 CFTN 1000 Good 27/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 57  R51 $8,000 $800 $9

Mighty Roller 55 1, Avasa, 55, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 0-58.20 00.00 In Running:  /7/9
9-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(2) 58.5  R51 $7,600  $4.40

I'm Favulous 59.5 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

(4) 55  R4409.   Sparkling Gift * 
(6) (BAY M) Bryannbo's Gift (NZ) - Sparkling Black (Lucky Owners (NZ)) Glenn Richardson (Nanango) (29-2-2-2 $22,750)

M G Ferguson, Ms S K O'neill, R D O'neill, Mrs C O'neill & A Dowden
Black, Teal Vee, Armbands And Quartered Cap

Career:29-2-2-2 $22,750 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 20-0-1-2 Soft: 5-1-1-0 Heavy: 3-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-0

7-10 MT P 1400 Good 18/11/2017 BM55 (Race 5)  55 Billie-Rose 
Andrew

(10) 55  R49 $9,000  $4.80

Our Clarky 58.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 1-23.16 00.00 In Running:  //
7-9 TWBA 1200 Good 2/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Nathan Evans (1) 54  R48 $12,000  $21 $26
Wake Up Sailor 58.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-12.79 36.52 In Running:  /4/4
5-6 ESK 1460 Good 16/12/2017 BM65 (Race 4)  55 Rebecca 

Goldsbury
(6) 55 (53.5) R47 $7,000  $12

ADJOURNED 55 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-27.38 00.00 In Running:  //
8-8 DALB 1000 Good 3/11/2018 BM50 (Race 5)  55 Hannah English (4) 56  R46 $7,500  $13
Zooming 58 1, 10.10 LEN, 0-58.43 00.00 In Running:  /4/8
10-12 CHIN 1200 Good 10/11/2018 BM50 (Race 3)  55 Robert Faehr (10) 55.5  R45 $7,600  $26
I'm Favulous 59.5 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-10.43 00.00 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/11/2018 CHIN BM50 (Race 3) 1,200M

7 - 12 (6) 59.5 1.6LEN Erebor
9 - 12 (2) 58.5 2.5LEN Royal Bouquet
10 - 12 (10) 55.5 4.8LEN Sparkling Gift

3/11/2018 DALB BM50 (Race 5) 1,000M
3 - 8 (2) 58.5 2.8LEN Man Overboard
5 - 8 (8) 62 3.3LEN Mac's Boy
7 - 8 (5) 60 4.1LEN Erebor
8 - 8 (4) 56 10.1LEN Sparkling Gift

26/10/2018 GATT 0 - 55 (Race 2) 860M
6 - 10 (5) 56.5 1.9LEN Close Enough
8 - 10 (7) 56 4.7LEN Man Overboard

27/09/2018 DALB BM50 (Race 6) 800M
6 - 10 (8) 58 4.8LEN Royal Bouquet
10 - 10 (1) 60 11.1LEN Erebor

4/08/2018 NNGO BM60 (Race 5) 1,200M
2 - 12 (8) 57 0.2LEN Mac's Boy
5 - 12 (9) 55.5 1.9LEN Man Overboard

2/12/2017 TWBA CL1 (Race 2) 1,200M
6 - 9 (8) 56 4.2LEN Royal Bouquet
7 - 9 (1) 54 5LEN Sparkling Gift
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5 04:25PM DONNIE & BRENDAN CRI GOLF CUP BenchMark 50 Handicap  
1400M
Prizemoney: 1st: $4875 2nd: $1500 3rd: $750 4th: $375

(8) 62 Shannon Apthorpe R5401.   Greynomad 
(5) (GREY G) Ferocity - Vintage Class (More Than Ready (USA)) Rex Lipp (Toowoomba) (14-1-1-3 $17,600)

G J Garland & Mrs A Garland
White, Yellow Maltese Cross

Career:14-1-1-3 $17,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-1 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0

1-10 DALB 1400 Good 7/06/2018 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Rebecca Williams (7) 57.5  $13,000 $8,450 $2 $2.15 $2.25F
Rocking Ossie 57.5 2, Bulltruck, 57, 3, 3.8 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-23.60 38.06 In Running:  /2/2
4-11 GATT 1400 Good 21/06/2018 BM58 (Race 4)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(4) 58.5  R57 $16,000 $800 $8 $6 $5

Turkana 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-23.64 34.94 In Running:  /2/2
9-12 GATT 1400 Soft 5/07/2018 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Rebecca 

Williams
(2) 57  R56 $16,000  $7 $13 $15

Coonowrin Ruby 54.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-25.43 37.30 In Running:  /5/5
3-9 GATT 1100 Good 26/10/2018 BM55 (Race 4)  54.5 Ryan Plumb (4) 59  R55 $14,000 $1,400 $16 $19 $10
Dave's Valor 58 1, Your Option, 57.5, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-04.82 35.60 In Running:  /9/9
6-11 GCST 1200 Good 10/11/2018 CL1 (Race 9)  54 Nathan 

Fazackerley
(7) 56 (53) R55 $21,000 $400 $18 $20 $26

Charming Prince 57 1, 4 LEN, 1-10.85 34.26 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(11) 60.5 Miss Sophie Wilcock 
(a4) R51

02.   Ironborn (BLKS)

(6) (GREY G) Murtajill - Shine Bridge (ARG) (Westbridge (USA)) Jennifer Fraser (Toowoomba) (28-2-6-3 $43,600)

Ms J B Fraser, D E Loomis, A Fraser & Mrs C Fraser
Cerise, White Spot, Black Sleeves, Cerise And Black Quartered Cap

Career:28-2-6-3 $43,600 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-3-2 Soft: 6-0-2-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 5-0-1-2 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-1-1

3-8 TWBA 870 Good 25/08/2018 BM65 (Race 2)  54 Leah Kilner (8) 54 (52) R55 $14,000 $1,400 $14 $14 $12
Mishani Sapphire RETIRED 2018 54 1, District, 59, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-50.19 34.10 In Running:  //7
5-9 SURT 1000 Good 15/09/2018 CL2-SW (Race 2)   Miss Sophie 

Wilcock
(9) 61 (57) R55 $17,000  $7

Mac's Gal 59 1, 0 LEN, 0-59.59 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
8-10 DALB 1100 Soft 27/09/2018 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Emma Ljung (8) 58.5  R54 $14,000  $6.50 $3.70 $3.90
Mac's Gal 58 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-03.70 36.62 In Running:  /7/7
12-13 BDST 1400 Soft 23/10/2018 CG&E BM55 (Race 9)  54 Micheal Hellyer (8) 58  R53 $14,000  $5 $5.50 $6
Pendigo 56 1, 12.50 LEN, 1-24.01 38.42 In Running:  /11/12
2-6 TWBA 1300 Good 3/11/2018 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Ron Goltz (6) 54  R51 $19,000 $3,300 $9 $8.50 $10
Amthaal 58 1, FRENCH JET 56.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-18.62 36.02 In Running:  /2/2

(7) 60 Ms Madeleine Wishart 
(a2) R54

03.   Missy Attitude 

(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Immovable Option (IRE) - Laila's Dream (Clang) Caroline Allardyce (Gatton) (12-1-0-3 $11,750)

R C Horrocks & Mrs G E Horrocks
Black, Gold Stars, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:12-1-0-3 $11,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 9-0-0-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

9-9 TWBA 1200 Good 2/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Beau Appo (9) 58  R58 $12,000  $6 $8 $9
Wake Up Sailor 58.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-12.79 36.52 In Running:  /3/3
3-8 TWBA 1200 Good 16/12/2017 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Adam Spinks (6) 55.5 (53.5) R56 $12,000 $1,200 $26 $31
Last Armageddon 57 1, Delaney's Desire, 53.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-12.41 36.12 In Running:  /6/5
5-10 TARA 1200 Soft 6/10/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(10) 60 (56) R56 $8,000  $9

The Intern 56 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-11.78 00.00 In Running:  //
4-7 STAN 1200 Soft 20/10/2018 CLB (Race 1)  55 Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(3) 58.5 (54.5) R55 $8,000 $400 $7.50

The Showman (NZ) 60.5 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-12.78 00.00 In Running:  //
10-10 DALB 1200 Good 3/11/2018 CLB (Race 3)  55 Miss Brooke 

Mackie
(6) 58.5 (54.5) R55 $7,500  $9

Torquato Tasso 56.5 1, 7.50 LEN, 1-10.57 00.00 In Running:  /10/10

(4) 59.5 Noriyuki Nishio R4904.   Danish Diction (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Wordsmith - Queen of Denmark (Ladoni (GB)) Tom Dougall (Toowoomba) (12-2-1-0 $13,615)

T Moloney
White, Black Maltese Cross, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:12-2-1-0 $13,615 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-2-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

1-8 KUMB 1000 Good 7/11/2017 2UP MDN-SW (Race 2)   Hannah Phillips (4) 58.5 (57) $8,000 $5,200 $3EF


